Surface Preparation & Tile Setting
Installation Products
a quality brand of
1
FEATURES
•	 Meets	the	requirements	of	ANSI	A118.4	and	ANSI	A118.11
•	 Mid-grade	thinset	for	more	demanding	applications
•	 Residential	or	commercial	use
DESCRIPTION
Polymer	modified,	single	component,	Portland	cement	mortar	for	interior	or
exterior	floor	and	wall	 installations.	Use	to	 install	most	ceramic,	porcelain,
saltillo	and	quarry	tile.
•	 Approximate	coverage	per	22.7	kg	(50	lb	bag):
-	6mm	x	6mm	x	6mm	(1/4"	x	1/4"	x	1/4")	Sq.	Notch	=	7–8m2	(75–85	ft2)
-	6mm	x	10mm	x	10mm	(1/4"	x	3/8"	x	1/4")	Sq.	Notch	=	5.5–7m2	(60–75	ft2)
•	 Allow	to	cure	for	at	least	24	hours	prior	to	grouting
SUBSTRATES
Cement	mortars	and	leveling	compounds,	masonry,	concrete,	cement	backer
board,	 CANPLY	 exterior-grade	 plywood,	 gypsum	 wall	 board	 (primed	 with
1411 R-Bond	Acrylic	Additive).
Polymer Modified
Thinset Mortar R-FLEX
1412
PACKAGING
1412RB25	-	11.34	kg	(25	lb)	Bag	(grey)
1412RB50	-	22.7	kg	(50	lb)	Bag	(grey)
1412WRB50	-	22.7	kg	(50	lb)	Bag	(white)
FEATURES
•	 Meets	the	requirements	of	ANSI	A118.4	and	ANSI	A118.11
•	 High	performance	thinset	for	unconventional	applications
•	 Residential	or	commercial	use
DESCRIPTION
Polymer	modified,	high-performance,	single	component,	Portland	cement	mortar
for	interior	or	exterior	floor	and	wall	installations.	Use	to	install	most	ceramic	tile,
quarry,	porcelain,	travertine,	marble	(except	green	and	red)	and	granite	tiles.
•	 Approximate	coverage	per	22.7	kg	(50	lb	bag):
-	6mm	x	6mm	x	6mm	(1/4"	x	1/4"	x	1/4")	Sq.	Notch	=	7–8m2	(75–85	ft2)
-	6mm	x	10mm	x	10mm	(1/4"	x	3/8"	x	1/4")	Sq.	Notch	=	5.5–7m2	(60–75	ft2)
•	 Allow	to	cure	for	at	least	24	hours	prior	to	grouting
SUBSTRATES
Cement	mortars	and	leveling	compounds,	masonry,	concrete,	cement	backer	board,
CANPLY	exterior-grade	plywood,	gypsum	wall	board	 (primed	with	1411 R-Bond
Acrylic	Additive),	asphalt	cutback	adhesive,	vinyl	asbestos	tile	(VAT),	linoleum	or
non-cushioned	sheet	vinyl,	existing	ceramic	tile	and	cementitious	terrazzo.
PREFERRED
PACKAGING
1414RB25	-	11.34	kg	(25	lb)	Bag	(grey)
1414RB50	-	22.7	kg	(50	lb)	Bag	(grey)
1414WRB50	-	22.7	kg	(50	lb)	Bag	(white)
R-FLEX II
1414
Polymer Modified
Thinset Mortar

•	 Residential	or	commercial	use
DESCRIPTION
Polymer	modified,	ultra	high-performance,	single	component,	Portland	cement	mortar	for
interior	or	exterior	floor	and	wall	installations	including	radiant	heat.	Use	to	install	most
ceramic	tile,	quarry,	porcelain,	travertine,	marble	(except	green	and	red),		granite	and	slate.
•	 Approximate	coverage	per	22.7	kg	(50	lb	bag):
-	6mm	x	6mm	x	6mm	(1/4"	x	1/4"	x	1/4")	Sq.	Notch	=	7–8m2	(75–85	ft2)
-	6mm	x	10mm	x	10mm	(1/4"	x	3/8"	x	1/4")	Sq.	Notch	=	5.5–7m2	(60–75	ft2)
•	 Allow	to	cure	for	at	least	24	hours	prior	to	grouting
SUBSTRATES
Cement	mortars	and	leveling	compounds,	masonry,	concrete,	cement	backer		board,
CANPLY	 exterior-grade	 plywood,	 gypsum	 wall	 board	 (primed	 with	 1411 R-Bond
Acrylic	 Additive),	 asphalt	 cutback	 adhesive,	 vinyl	 asbestos	 tile	 (VAT),	 linoleum	 or
non-cushioned	sheet	vinyl,	existing	ceramic	tile	and	cementitious	terrazzo.
PACKAGING
1415RB50	-	22.7	kg	(50	lb)	Bag	(grey)
R-FLEX III
1415
Polymer Fortified
Thinset Mortar
FEATURES
•	 Meets	the	requirements	of	ANSI	A118.4	and	ANSI	A118.11
•	 Ultra	fast	setting	thinset	permits	grouting	in	2	–	3	hours
•	 Exceptional	bond
•	 Residential	or	commercial	use
DESCRIPTION
Polymer	 modified,	 fast-setting,	 single	 component,	 Portland	 cement	 mortar	 for
interior	or	exterior	floor	and	wall	installations.	Use	to	install	most	ceramic	tile,	quarry,
porcelain,	marble	(except	green	and	red),	granite	and	slate.
•	 Approximate	coverage	per	22.7	kg	(50	lb	bag):
-	6mm	x	6mm	x	6mm	(1/4"	x	1/4"	x	1/4")	Sq.	Notch	=	7–8m2	(75–85	ft2)
-	6mm	x	10mm	x	10mm	(1/4"	x	3/8"	x	1/4")	Sq.	Notch	=	5.5–7m2	(60–75	ft2)
•	 Allows	grouting	and	traffic	within	2	–	3	hours
SUBSTRATES
Cement	mortars	and	leveling	compounds,	masonry,	concrete,	cement	backer	board,
exterior-grade	 plywood,	 gypsum	 wall	 board	 (with	 1411 R-Bond	 Acrylic	 Additive),
properly	prepared	ceramic,	porcelain	or	VCT	tile.
PACKAGING
1418RB50	-	22.7	kg	(50	lb)	Bag	(grey)
R-QUICK
1418
Polymer Modified
Thinset Mortar

•	 Residential	or	commercial	use
DESCRIPTION
Single	component,	Portland	cement	mortar	for	interior	floor	and	wall	installations	of
most	ceramic	tile.	When	mixed	with	1411 R-Bond	Acrylic	Additive	it	permits	exterior
applications	of	ceramic,	porcelain,	marble	and	granite	over	many	substrates.
•	 	Approximate	coverage	per	22.7	kg	(50	lb	bag):
-	6mm	x	6mm	x	6mm	(1/4"	x	1/4"		x	1/4")	Sq.	Notch	=		7–8m2	(75–85	ft2)
-	6mm	x	10mm	x	6mm	(1/4"	x	3/8"	x	1/4")	Sq.	Notch	=	5.5–7m2	(60–75	ft2)
•	 Allow	to	cure	for	at	least	24	hours	prior	to	grouting
SUBSTRATES
Masonry,	concrete,	gypsum	wall	board,	cement	backerboard,	cement	mortars	and
leveling	compounds.	With	1411 R-Bond	Acrylic	Additive:	exterior-grade	plywood,
asphalt	 cutback	 adhesive,	 vinyl	 asbestos	 tile	 (VAT),	 linoleum	 or	 non-cushioned
vinyl	sheet	goods,	existing	ceramic	tile	surfaces	and	terrazzo	floors.
PACKAGING
1410RB50	-	22.7	kg	(50	lb)	Bag	(grey)n
o
n
-M
o

•	 Increases	bond	strength	and	bonding	capabilities
•	 Enhances	exterior	application	in	moisture	and	freezing	conditions
•	 Environmentally	safe
DESCRIPTION
High	 performance,	 polymer	 modified,	 additive	 intended	 to	 be	 used	 instead
of	 water	 with	 Roberts	 thinset	 mortars.	 It	 is	 especially	 designed	 to	 attain
superior	bond	strength,	with	the	capability	of	bonding	to	more	demanding	and
unconventional	 substrates.	 Also	 used	 to	 prime	 gypsum	 wall	 board	 prior	 to
thinset	application.	Use	6.3L	(1.66	US	Gal)	1411 R-Bond	Acrylic	Additive	for	every
22.7	kg	(50	lb)	bag	of	R-Bond	Thinset	Mortar	or	R-mix	Thinset	Mortar.
SUBSTRATES
Masonry,	 concrete	 (fully	 cured;	 28	 days	 old),	 gypsum	 wall	 board,	 cement
backerboard,	cement	mortars	and	leveling	compounds,	exterior-grade	plywood,
asphalt	cutback	adhesive,	vinyl	asbestos	tile	(VAT),	linoleum	or	non-cushioned
vinyl	sheet	goods,	existing	ceramic	tile	surfaces	and	terrazzo	floors. PACKAGING
1411RB6.3	-	6.3	L	(1.66	US	Gal)	Bottle
SUPERIOR
P
r
e

•	 Mixes	easily	with	water,	is	simple	to	pour	and	produces	a	naturally	smooth
finished	surface	that	is	compatible	with	all	types	of	floor	coverings
•	 Ideal	for	radiant-heat	residential	or	commercial	applications
DESCRIPTION
For	leveling	substrates	that	are	structurally	designed	for	the	added	weight	of
a	self-leveling	underlayment.
•	 Approximate	coverage	per	22.7	kg	(50	lb	bag):
-	3mm	thick	(1/8")	=	5.5m2	(60	ft2)
-	6mm	thick	(1/4")	=	2.75m2	(30	ft2)
-	12mm	thick	(1/2")	=	1.4m2		(15	ft2)
•	 Ready	for	light	foot	traffic	in	just	3	hours
SUBSTRATES
Structurally	sound,	dry,	fully	cured	concrete	and	CANPLY	/	APA	rated	exterior-
grade	plywood.
PACKAGING
1416RB50	-	22.7	kg	(50	lb)	Bag	(grey)
SUPERIOR
FEATURES
•	 Fast	setting	and	self-drying,	trowelable	patch	from	skimcoat	to	1/2"	thick
•	 Enhanced	smooth	finish	is	maintained	even	with	layered	applications
•	 Residential	or	commercial	use
DESCRIPTION
Roberts	1445 R-patch	when	blended	with	water,	is	designed	to	fill	holes,	voids	and
depressions	up	to	12mm	(1/2")	thick.	Designed	for	interior	use	this	cement-based
patch	is	compatible	with	all	types	of	ceramic,	carpet	and	resilient	adhesives	90
minutes	after	installation.
•	 Approximate	coverage	per	10	kg	(22	lb	bag):
-	1.5mm	thick	(1/16")	=	5.5m2	(60	ft2)
-	3mm	thick	(1/8")	=	2.75m2	(30	ft2)
-	6mm	thick	(1/4")	=	1.4m2	(15	ft2)
SUBSTRATES
Cement	 mortars	 and	 leveling	 compounds,	 masonry,	 concrete,	 cement	 backer
board,	 exterior-grade	 plywood,	 gypsum	 wall	 board,	 vinyl	 sheet	 goods	 or
urethane,	 vinyl	 composition	 tile	 (VCT),	 asphaltic	 adhesive	 residue,	 cement
terrazzo	or	unglazed	ceramic	tile.
Polymer Modified
Cement Floor Patch R-PATCH
1445
PACKAGING
1445RB22	-	10	kg	(22	lb)	Bag
1445RB4.4	-	2	kg	(4.4	lb)	Pail
SUPERIOR
9
PACKAGING
102RB004	-	3.78	L	(US	Gal)	Bottle

•	 Can	be	sanded	to	desired	smoothness
•	 Dries	to	a	hard,	white	finish
•	 Use	in	residential	dry	areas
DESCRIPTION
Roberts	 1442 Wonder patch	 when	 blended	 with	 water,	 is	 designed	 to	 repair
holes,	 fill	 voids	 and	 depressions	 up	 to	 3mm	 (1/8")	 thickness.	 Ideal	 for	 wall
applications	 or	 loose-lay	 flooring	 applications.	 For	 best	 results	 in	 residential
direct	glue-down	applications,	seal	the	patched	areas	with	a	quality	latex	sealer.
•	 Approximate	coverage	per	11.34	kg	(25	lb	bag):
-	1.5mm	thick	(1/16")	=	6m2	(66	ft2)
-	3mm	thick	(1/8")	=	3m2	(33	ft2)
SUBSTRATES
Masonry,	dry	concrete,	cement	backer	board,	exterior-grade	plywood,	gypsum
wall	board,	plaster,	stucco,	sheetrock/gyprock,	dry	wooden	substrates.
PACKAGING
1442RB25	-	11.34	kg	(25	lb)	Bag
1442RB4.4	-	2	kg	(4.4	lb)	Pail
Uses Notch Coverage Item #
•	 Thinset	Mortars	–	Modified and Non-Modified
(1412, 1414, 1415, 1418, 1401, 1410)
•	 Large	Format	Tile	Mortar